Objections to the proposal, specifying the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to me by 19th December 1970.

2, 175

F. H. Busby, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Eastbourne. 26th November 1970.

(300)

GLAMORGAN COUNTY COUNCIL

Glamorgan County Council (Heol Sticil-y-Beddau, Llantrisant) (Prohibition of Through Traffic) Order,

Notice is hereby given that on the 20th day of November 1970, the Glamorgan County Council made an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, which provides that no person shall cause any motor vehicle to proceed in the road specified in the Schedule to this Order.

The Order will come into operation on the 20th day of November 1970, and a copy thereof and a map showing the roads to which the Order relates may be inspected at the offices of the Glanvorgan County Council, Cathays Park, Cardiff, during normal office hours until six weeks from 20th November 1970. 1970.

Any person wishing to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may within six weeks from 20th November 1970, apply to the High Court for this purpose.

Dated this 1st day of December 1970.

T. V. Walters, Clerk of the County Council. Glamorgan County Hall, Cathays Park, Cardiff.

SCHEDULE

The street known as Heol Sticil-y-Beddau, Llantrisant, between its junction with Route A.473 and Insole Terrace, a distance of approximately 115 yards (105 metres). (386)

GLAMORGAN COUNTY COUNCIL

Glamorgan County Council (Service Road Adjacent to Lon Las Roundabout, Neath) (Prohibition of Through Traffic) Order 1970.

Notice is hereby given that on the 20th day of November 1970, the Glamorgan County Council made an Order under section I of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, which provides that no person shall cause any motor vehicle to proceed in the road specified in the Schedule to this Order.

The Order will come into operation on the 20th day of November 1970, and a copy thereof and a map showing the roads to which the Order relates may be inspected at the offices of the Glamorgan County Council, County Hall, Cathays Park, Cardiff, during normal office hours until six weeks from 20th November 1970.

Any person wishing to question the validity of

20th November 1970.

Any person wishing to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may within six weeks from 20th November 1970, apply to the High Court for this purpose. for this purpose.

Dated this 1st day of December 1970.

T. V. Walters, Clerk of the County Council. Glamorgan County Hall, Cathays Park, Cardiff.

SCHEDULE

The Service road known as Park Avenue (part of) situated to the north of the gyratory carriageway to Lon Las Roundabout, between its junction with Route A.465 and its junction with Birchgrove Road, Neath.

GLAMORGAN COUNTY COUNCIL

The Glamorgan County Council (Fairlawn Terrace, Pencoed) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order, 1970

Pencoed) (Prohibition of Waiting) Order, 1970

Notice is hereby given that on the 20th day of November 1970, the Glamorgan County Council made an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, which provides that no person shall, except upon the direction or with the permission of a Police Constable in uniform, cause or permit any vehicle to wait on that length of the northern side of Fairlawn Terrace, Pencoed, from the western side of the frontage of the Fire Station to the junction with the Llantrisant to Bridgend Road, Route A.473, a distance of approximately 25 yards.

The Order will come into operation on the 20th day of November 1970, and a copy thereof and a map showing the roads to which the Order relates may be inspected at the offices of the Glamorgan County Council, Cathays Park, Cardiff, during normal office hours until six weeks from 20th November 1970.

Any person wishing to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may within six weeks from 20th November 1970, apply to the High Court for this purpose. for this purpose.

Dated this 1st day of December 1970.

T. V. Walters, Clerk of the County Council. Glamorgan County Hall, Cathays Park, Cardiff. (384)

GLAMORGAN COUNTY COUNCIL

Glamorgan County Council (Hill Road (Unclassified), Shewen) (Prohibition of Through Traffic) Order,

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of Notice is hereby given that the County Council of Glamorgan propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, the effect of which will be to prohibit any motor vehicle from proceeding along the street specified in the Schedule to this notice except for the purpose of access to premises on or abutting the said street.

A copy of the proposed Order, together with a map showing the Tength of street to which the proposed Order relates may be inspected at the Glamorgan County Hall, Cathays Park, Cardiff, during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposals, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to the undersigned by the 28th day of December 1970.

Dated 1st December 1970.

T. V. Walters, Clerk of the County Council.

Glamorgan County Half, Cathays Park, Cardiff, CF1 3NE.

Hill Road, Skewen, from its junction with Drumdu Road, to its junction with Longford Road. (382)

GLAMORGAN COUNTY COUNCIL

Glamorgan County Council (Quarella, Bridgend) (Prohibition of Driving) Order, 197

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of Glamorgan propose to make an Order under section I of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act, 1968, the effect of which will be to prevent any vehicle proceeding in that length of road known as Quarella, Bridgend, from a point opposite the south-west corner of Quarella House, southwards for a distance of approximately 12 yards (11 metres).

A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing the length of road to which the proposed Order relates may be inspected at the Glamorgan County Hall, Cathays Park, Cardiff, during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposal, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in